Amend HB 21 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) On page 2, line 21, strike "<u>of family violence</u>".

(2) On page 2, line 22, between "<u>Procedure</u>" and the semicolon, insert the following:

, the most recent of which was an offense under:

(A) Section 22.01, Penal Code, for which the punishment was enhanced because the offense was committed against a person whose relationship to or association with the defendant is described by Section 71.0021(b), 71.003, or 71.005, Family Code; or (B) Section 25.11, Penal Code

(3) On page 3, lines 10-11, strike "<u>the person's last known</u> address; (3)".

(4) On page 3, line 13, strike "(4)" and substitute "(3)".

(5) On page 3, line 17, strike "(5)" and substitute "(4)".

(6) On page 4, line 10, strike "and".

(7) On page 4, line 12, between "<u>petition</u>" and the period, insert the following:

; and

(3) contact information for family violence organizations

(8) On page 4, between lines 12 and 13, insert the following:

(f) The department shall consult with a representative of a statewide advocacy organization for issues related to family violence regarding implementation of the database and the information required to be included on the database website under Subsection (e)(3).

1